500 mW DO-35 Hermetically
Sealed Glass Zener Voltage
Regulators
Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Rating Symbol Value Units
Maximum Steady State Power Dissipation
@TL≤75℃, Lead Length = 3/8”
Derate Above 75℃

VF =1.1V Max @IF = 200mA for 30V below types,  VF = 2.0V Max @IF = 200mA for 30~56V types,  VF = 3.0V Max @IF = 200mA for 60V
above types
2. TOLERANCE AND TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION (VZ)
The type numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ± 5%.
3. ZENER VOLTAGE (VZ) MEASUREMENT
The zener voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition. The measured VZ is guaranteed to be within specification with device
junction in thermal equilibrium.
4. ZENER IMPEDANCE (ZZ) DERIVATION
ZZT and ZZk are measured by dividing the AC voltage drop across the device by the AC current applied. The specified limits are
for IZ(AC) = 0.1 IZ(DC)  with AC frequency = 60Hz.
5. TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT (θVZ)
Test conditions for temperature coefficient are as follows:
A. IZT = 7.5mA, T1 = 25℃, T2 = 125℃ (1N5221B through 1N5242B)
B. IZT = Rated IZT , T1 = 25℃, T2= 125℃ (1N5243B through 1N5267B)
Device to be temperature stabilized with current applied prior to reading breakdown voltage at the specified ambient temperature.
Administrator
CZ圖
Typical Characteristics
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
0 40 80 120 160 200
Temperature [℃]
PD
-P
ow
er
 P
as
si
pa
tio
n
[m
W
]
Ta = 25℃
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
VF - Forward Voltage [mV]
Fo
rw
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 [m
A
]
PD = 500mW
Ta = 25℃
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
0 2 4 6 8 10
VZ - Reverse Voltage [V]
R
ev